which are beyond the control of Aerison, its Directors, and management.

These estimates are based on assumptions in relation to future business developments, which are subject to change.

Investors should be aware that future events cannot be predicted with certainty and as a result, deviations from the figures forecast in
this Prospectus are to be expected. To assist investors in assessing the impact of these assumptions on the forecasts, the table below
demonstrates the potential impact on forecast profit before tax that may arise from changes in key assumptions. The changes in the key
assumptions set out below are intended to provide a guide only and are not intended to be indicative of the complete range of variations
that may be experienced.

Aerison Group Ltd Replacement Prospectus 127

The sensitivity of these factors has been considered in isolation however there may be some interrelation between the movement in
each of the variables, which could lead to variations exceeding what is illustrated below.

Each sensitivity is presented in terms of the impact of each on the forecast profit before tax as set out in Section 11.3.

Sensitivity Variable Potential impact on Forecast
Profit before Tax for FY21F

$’000

Revenue Increase/(decrease) in forecast revenue by 5% 808 / (808)*

Gross Profit Increase/(decrease) in forecast gross profit by 2% 2,600 / (2,600)*

Overheads Increase/(decrease) in forecast overheads by 10% (610) / 610*

*Calculation based on the forecast for the 12 month period from January to December 2021

128 Aerison Group Ltd Replacement Prospectus

11.8 Consolidated Historical and Forecast Statements of Cash Flows

The following table sets out the Company’s Historical Statements of Cash Flows for FY18, FY19 and FY20. It also sets out the Forecast
Statement of Cash Flows for the year ending 31 December 2021 assuming both the Minimum and Maximum Subscription, and the Pro
Forma Forecast Statement of Cash Flows for the same period.

$’000 Note Historical
FY18

Historical
FY19

Historical
FY20